



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	78022618
Name	Rainbow Selection of Foiled Easter Eggs
Ingredients	<p>Dark chocolate: Cocoa Solids 51% minimum MILK chocolate: Cocoa Solids 32% minimum; MILK Solids 19% minimum</p> <p>INGREDIENTS: Sugar, HAZELNUTS, Apple paste, Advokaat (MILK, EGG yolk), Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Whole MILK powder, Glucose syrup, Concentrated butter (MILK), Condensed whole MILK with sugar, Evaporated MILK, Humidifier (glycerol), Glucose-fructose syrup, PISTACHIO paste, Water, Raspberry, MILK fat, Butter (MILK), Cream (MILK), Emulsifier (lecithin), Natural flavouring (vanilla), Invert sugar syrup, Fructose syrup, Concentrates (paprika, pumpkin, carrot, red beetroot, spirulina), Gelling agent (pectin), Colour (curcumin), Salt, Acidity regulator (E330) CONTAINS ALCOHOL</p> <p>ALLERGY ADVICE For allergens see ingredients in BOLD May also contain soya, gluten, other nuts</p> <p>NUTRITION: TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G: Energy 2148kJ/515kcal; Fat 29.49g of which Saturates 14.76g; Carbohydrate 55.15g of which Sugars 51.34g; Fibre 2.39g; Protein 5.73g; Salt 0.18g</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of gluten, soya, other nuts

Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store cool & dry 13 – 18C
Manufacturer's name and address	Chocolaterie Limar, Turnhout, Belgium
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes (however produced in unsegregated factory)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes (however produced in unsegregated factory)
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes (however produced in unsegregated factory)
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes